THE HALLANDALE BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, 

AWARDING BID# FY 2024-2025-CRA02 TO CONSTRUCTION 95, LLC; 

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND HBCRA ATTORNEY 

TO NEGOTIATE AND FINALIZE A CONTRACTOR’S AGREEMENT WITH 

CONSTRUCTION 95, LLC IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO 

HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE AND 

00/100 DOLLARS ($235,812.00); AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE 

DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACTOR’S AGREEMENT; 

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO TAKE ALL ACTION 

NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACTOR’S 

AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

(STAFF:EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR)